Buyer: Julie Dabydeen

4340 OF
OCIO

AWARD

Opening Date: 05/07/13

Line #

EXFO Equipment and Software Purchase

CHEMICAL ENV.
CONSULTING

EXFO America Inc

THE FIBEROPTIC
MARKET PLACE

Walker and Associates, Inc.

Description

Qty

Unit Price

Ext. Price

Unit Price

Ext. Price

Unit Price

Ext. Price

Unit Price

Ext. Price

EXFO #FTB1S1RFVPM2XFOA98 MODULAR
MAINFRAME 8GB IN T MEM WI-FI CAP VFL/PWR
Modular mainframe unit 8 GB Internal Memory
Including:

Display: Color 7" touchscreen TFT

USB 2.0 interfaces

Up to 1Gig RJ-45 built-in interface

EXFO Fiber Inspection Probe video connector
interface

AC adapter/charger - 1 battery

Certificate of Compliance

Semi-rigid case (GP-10-072)

Neck strap - Hand strap

[Enabled options]

RF: Built-in Wi-Fi and Bluetooth capability

VPM2X: VFL and Power meter (GeX detector) with
FOA-98 Connector Adapter

EA

$ 3,070.00

$ 12,280.00

$ 3,110.01

$ 12,440.04

$ 2,536.88

$ 10,147.52

$ 2,579.17

$ 10,316.68

EXFO #FTB860G1 MODULE TEXT 10/100/1000
ELTCL/1000 OPTICAL ETHNT FTB-860G-1
NetBlazer Gigabit and 10 GigE Module 10/100/1000
Electrical & 1000 Optical Ethernet Test module
Supports EtherSAM, RFC-2544, Traffic Generation,
BERT, Smart Loopback, 3rd party loopback, Ping,
Trace Route and Intelligent auto discover Including:
Rechargeable battery & AC adapter/charger

Hand strap

Certificate of Compliance

Test report

Instruction Manual (Electronic version - PDF on CD)
Quick reference guide

[Enabled Ethernet Interfaces]:

Dual port 10/100/1000 Base-T Electrical Interface
Dual port 1000 Base-X optical interface [Reach will be
determined by SFP] Requires at least one (1) SFP
transceiver Ext

EA

$ 7,390.00

$ 29,560.00

$ 7,536.37

$ 30,145.48

$ 6,557.37

$ 26,229.48

$ 6,666.67

$ 26,666.68

EXFO #1000PTICAL INTERFACE 100M OPTICAL
W/SOFTWARE KEY Software option for the following
products/families:

AXS-850, AXS-850-x / AXS-855, AXS-855-x

RTU 310

FTB/IQS-8510B, 8510B-x

FTB/IQS-81xxNGE

FTB/IQS-81xxNGE-FLEX
FTB-860/FTB-860G-x/FTB-860g|

FTB88--FLEX

Enables 100M optical interface

EA

$ 495.00

$ 1,980.00

$ 497.40

$ 1,989.60

$ 43278

$ 1,731.12

$ 440.00

$ 1,760.00
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EXFO #CABLE_TEST SOFTWARE/UPGRDE
F/AX855 CATS5 TEST Software option for the
following products/families:

AXS850

FTB-860/FTB860G/FTB-860GL
FTB-880-FLEX

Enables the capability to test Category 5 cables or
greater Includes:

Wire Map test with Propagation Delay
Distance to Fault measurements

Skew

Cable length

EA

$ 395.00

$ 1,580.00

$ 396.92

$ 1,587.68

$ 345.35

$

1,381.40

$ 351.11| $ 1,404.44

EXFO #MULTI_STREAM CARD TEST UP TO 9
BCKGRD STREAMS Software option for the following
products/families:

AXS-850/AXS855

Enables the capability to test up to 3 background
streams to stress the Traffic Gen stream

Independent statistics are also available per
background stream

EA

$ 300.00

$ 1,200.00

$ 30145

$ 1,205.80

$ 262.29

$

1,049.16

$ 266.67| $ 1,066.68

EXFO #IPV6 SOFTWARE FLEX CMPTBL F/BERT
RFC2544 SMARTT LOO Software option for the
following products/families:
AX-850,AXS-850-x/axs-855, AXS-855-x

RTU-310, RTU-310-x/RTU-310G-x
FTB/IAS-8510B, FTB-8510B-x

FTB-1QS-8510G-x

FTB-1QS-85x5

FTB/IQS-81xxNGE

FTB/IQS-81xxNGE-FLEX
FTB-860/FTB-860G-x/FTB-860GL

FTB-880-FLX

Enables IPv6 testing. Capability to perform BERT,
RFC22544, Traffic generation and analysis and Smart
Loopback test over IPv6

EA

$ 993.00

$ 2,979.00

$ 999.82

$ 2,999.46

$ 869.94

$

2,609.82

$ 884.44| $  2,653.32

EXFO #ETHTHRU860 ETHERNET THROUGH
MODE TEST THRU MODE/PASS THRU Software
option for the following products/families:
FTB-1QS-851B, FTB/IQS-8510B-x
RTU-310/RTU310-X/RTU-310G-x
FTB-860/FTB-860G

FTB-880-FLEX

Ethernet Through Mode, capability to perform tests in
Trhough Mode/Pass Through

EA

$ 495.00

$ 1,980.00

$ 497.40

$ 1,989.60

$ 43278

$

1,731.12

$ 440.001 $ 1,760.00
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CHEMICAL ENV.

THE FIBEROPTIC

ﬁ EXFO Equipment and Software Purchase CONSULTING EXFO America Inc MARKET PLACE Walker and Associates, Inc.
£
- Description Qty UN? Unit Price Ext. Price Unit Price Ext. Price Unit Price Ext. Price Unit Price Ext. Price
EXFO #BV101000AC ENDPOINT PERFORMANCE
10/100/1000 MB
10/100/1000 Mb Perfomance Endpoint
8 (10/100/1000 Mb Ethernet Wire-speed Loopback 6 EA|$ 59200 $ 355200 $ 59789 $ 358734 $ 48770 $ 2,926.20( $ 528.89| $ 3,173.34
Ethernet 0AM
Instruction Manual (Electronic version - PDF on CD)
110/220V AC Power Supply
Total $ 55,111.00 $ 55,945.00 $ 47,805.82 $ 48,801.14
Payment Terms 0% 30 DAYS 0 % 30 DAYS 1% 10 DAYS 0%
Delivery Days ARO 30 days 30 days 35-49 days

Comments

Line 1 - KIT PRICE WHEN
PURCHASED W/TEST
MODULE ON SAME PO;
LINE 5 - Requires
"TRAFFIC GEN" option -
must add Multi-Stream; Line
6 - Requires at least one
Ethernet option, must add
IPv6; Line 7 - Requires
FTB/IQS-8570-B-2 config for
1G through mode rate, max
mode rate for FTB/IQS -
8510 - 15 100 MPBS, Must
order ETH-THRU

Linel - Note: Pricing is a kit
price and will be applied only
if purchased along with a test

module on the same PO.
See attached EXFO complete
part number description.; Line
2 - Note: See attached EXFO
complete part number
description; Line 3 - Note:
See attached EXFO complete
part number description.; Line
4 - Note: See attached EXFO
complete part number
description; Line 5 - Note:
See attached EXFO complete
part number description; Line
6 - Note: See attached EXFO
complete part number
description; Line 7 - Quoting
PN #ETHTHRUS860 Note:
See attached EXFO complete
part number description;
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